Statement showing status of courts/cases for the month of November,2024

Name of District:

Darrang

Type of Court

Number of Cases

No. of Courts
Functional

No. of cases
at the
beginning of
month

New cases
registrered
during month

No. of Cases
Disposed
during month

No. of cases
pending at the
end of the
month

Fast Track Court
(FTCs)

1673

119

37

1755

Family Court (FCs)

SC/ST Courts
designated (for
cases of atrocitites)

Women's disignated
Court

Court designated
for children under
the POCSO Act

491

22

513

Special Courts
dealing Criminal
cases involving
MPs/MLAs

Total cases of
Sexual offences
(rape & POCSO)

10

964

30

988




	FTSC

