Statement showing status of courts/cases for the month of November,2024

Name of District: Darrang

Type of Court	Number of Cases				
	No. of Courts Functional	No. of cases at the beginning of month	New cases registrered during month	No. of Cases Disposed during month	No. of cases pending at the end of the month
Fast Track Court (FTCs)	1	1673	119	37	1755
Family Court (FCs)					
SC/ST Courts designated (for cases of atrocitites)					
Women's disignated Court					
Court designated for children under the POCSO Act	2	491	22	0	513
Special Courts dealing Criminal cases involving MPs/MLAs		0	O	0	0
Total cases of Sexual offences (rape & POCSO)	10	964	30	6	988